2022 Interest bearing -

floating interest
rate

Interest bearing - fixed
interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

Total carrying
amount

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

 US$ US$ US$ US$ %

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances  356,219 - - 356,219 -

Receivables - - 10,117 10,117 -

Security deposits - - 141,837 141,837 -

Total financial assets 356,219 - 151,954 508,173 -

Financial liabilities

Accounts payable - - 14,313,633 14,313,633 -

Leases - 66,539 - 66,539 -

Borrowings - - 16,071,588 16,071,588 -

Total financial liabilities - 66,539 30,060,221 30,126,760 -

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk.  This sensitivity demonstrates
the effect on the current period results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

The effect on post tax profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate for floating interest rate instruments, with
all other variables held constant, would be as follows:

 Carrying Amount

(interest bearing)

Increase in interest rate
by 0.5%

Decrease in interest
rate by 0.5%

 US$ US$ US$

2023

Cash and cash equivalents 1,342,513 6,712 (6,712)

Total effect on post tax profit - 6,712 (6,712)

2022

Cash and cash equivalents 356,219 1,781 (1,781)

Total effect on post tax profit - 1,781 (1,781)

(ii) Currency risk

Exposure to foreign exchange risk may result in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument fluctuating due

to movement in foreign exchange rates of currencies in which the Group hold financial instruments which are other than
the US$ functional currency of the Group.

COKAL LIMITED Annual Report 2023 | Page 74

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2023

Note 26:  Financial Risk Management (cont’d)

(ii) Currency risk (cont’d)

The Group is exposed to currency risk on its cash and cash equivalents held (in AUD and Indonesian Rupiah) in Indonesia